900246690 02/12/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rockin' Jump Inc.		02/11/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rockin' Jump Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	4695 Chabot Road, Suite 200	
City:	Pleasanton	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94588	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4075272	ROCKIN' JUMP
Registration Number:	4027285	THE ULTIMATE TRAMPOLINE PARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6036682970

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

 Phone:
 603-668-6560

 Email:
 mwalsh@gtpp.com

Correspondent Name: Grossman, Tucker, Perreault & Pfleger

Address Line 1: 55 South Commercial St.

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROCTM101-102US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Teresa C. Tucker
Signature:	/tct/
Date:	02/12/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif

OP \$65.00 4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004960 FRAME: 0627

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Rockin' Jump Inc., a California corporation, having an address of 5875 Arnold Road Suite 100, Dublin, California 94568 ("Assignor") is the Registrant and record owner of the following United States Trademark Registrations:

No. 4075272 for "ROCKIN' JUMP" plus design in International Classes 25 and 41; and

No. 4027285 for "THE ULTIMATE TRAMPOLINE PARK" in International Class 41; and

WHEREAS, Rockin' Jump Holdings, LLC, is a duly organized limited liability company under the laws of California, having a principal address of 4695 Chabot Road, Suite 200, Pleasanton, California, 94588 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and the registrations thereof, and the right to sue for past infringements.

ROCKIN' JUMP, INC,

Date: 2/11/13

Andrew Wilson, CFO

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 17

KIM GARNER
Commission # 1882509
Notary Public - California
San Joaquin County
My Comm. Expires Mar 12, 2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 004960 FRAME: 0628

RECORDED: 02/12/2013